This is information on a product in full production.
August 2013 DocID14419 Rev 9 1/32
VIPER17
Off-line high voltage converters
Datasheet - production data
Figure 1. Typical topology
Features
• 800 V avalanche rugged power section

VDD CONT FBGND
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
VIPER17LN / VIPER17HN DIP-7 Tube
VIPER17HD / VIPER17LD
SO16 narrow
Tube
VIPER17HDTR / VIPER17LDTR Tape and reel
Contents VIPER17
2/32 DocID14419 Rev 9
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Typical power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3